
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3493
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004
INDO-ISRAEL FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Israel have decided to sign a free trade agreement during the visit of the Commerce and Industry Minister`s visit to Israel;

(b) if so, details of the agreement signed, and

(c) extent to which India will be benefited by this free trade agreement?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) : No Sir

(b) & (c): Do not arise
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